

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cr1.MP No. 7613/2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1299 OF 2010

PARKASH

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s)Mr. Vishal Malik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Malik, Adv.
Mr. Baljit Rathee, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having perused the jail custody certificate, in our opinion, no case for suspension of sentence has been made out at this stage. The application for bail is dismissed accordingly. It is however, open to the appellant to apply for bail at an appropriate stage.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|

